TUOSHENG TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
1
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED
JD SERIES X1:400VAC Y1: 400VAC
Specifications:
Operating Temp.Range －40℃ to ＋85℃, －40℃ to ＋125℃

InsulationResiatance(IR) 10000 MΩ , 1 min , 500 VDC
Temperature Characteristics
Type Code Temp. Coeff. Temp. Range
Y5P,Y5U ±10％, +22~－56% －40℃ to ＋85℃,－40℃ to ＋
125℃
Y5V +30％~－80% －40℃ to ＋85℃,－40℃ to ＋
125℃
TUOSHENG TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
2
Part Number Configuration:
JD 102 M 2G Y5V S T 10 L
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (Tape) (7) (8)
(1) AC capacitors, safety (5) Type code Temperature Characteristic: (B)Y5P,
(F)Y5V, (E)Y5U
(2) Rated capacitance (6) Lead shape:S(直角), I(内弯), O(外弯), X(前后弯)
(3) Tolerance on rated capacitance (7) Pin pitch : 7.5or9.5or10.0
(4) Rated Voltage (8) Lead length： 3－25mm
Dimensions and Tolerance
B=3.0mm max for AA
L=3-30mm
Marking:
a. Company name code CJYH
b. Product Type JD Series
c. Nominal Capacitance & Tolerance 472 = 4700pF, K= ±10％, M= ±20％
d. Safety Class such as Y1
e. Recognized Type
f. Rated Voltage
TUOSHENG TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
3
Packing Quantity:
Packing
Safety High Voltage Ceramic
Capacitor Capacitor(Y1, Y2) Capacitor DC
Bulk 1000pcs 1000pcs 1000pcs
Tape Ammo 2000pcs 1500pcs 2000pcs
ROHS Compliance , SVHC
Capacitance and Dimensions:
Part Number T.C. CAP. TOL. Dimension(mm)
D max F T max Φ
d(±0.05)
JD10K2GY5P----
To
JD82K2GY5P----
±10% (Y5P)
10pF
To
82PF
K
±10%
6.5
9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD101K2GY5P---- 100PF 6.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD151K2GY5P---- 150PF 6.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD221K2GY5P---- 220PF 6.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD331K2GY5P---- 330PF 7.2 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD471K2GY5P---- 470PF 8.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD561K2GY5P---- 560PF 8.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD681K2GY5P---- 680PF 9.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD102K2GY5P---- 1000PF 10.0 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD102M2GY5V----
+30 ~-80%
(Y5V)
1000PF
M±
20%
6.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD152M2GY5V---- 1500PF 7.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD222M2GY5V---- 2200PF 8.5 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD332M2GY5V---- 3300PF 10.2 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD392M2GY5V---- 3900PF 11.5 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD472M2GY5V---- 4700PF 11.5or12.5 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD471K2GY5U----
+22 ~-56%
(Y5U)
470PF
K
±10%
M±
20%
6.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD561K2GY5U---- 560PF 7.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD681K2GY5U---- 680PF 7.2 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD102M2GY5U---- 1000PF 7.8 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD152M2GY5U---- 1500PF 9.3 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD222M2GY5U---- 2200PF 10.5 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD332M2GY5U---- 3300PF 13.0 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
TUOSHENG TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
4
JD392M2GY5U---- 3900PF 14.0 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
JD472M2GY5U---- 4700PF 15.0 9.5 or 10 ±0.8 6 0.55
EIA TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC CHART
Firs
Digit is low